

GR-1030/2019 (CIS-GR-1127/2022)
CNR No. WBUD06-001559-2022
Present – Arpita Hira (JO Code- WB01036)
Order dated- 29-11-2022

Today is fixed for appearance.

One accused namely Gulu is absent by petition which is considered and allowed.

Another accused Abul @ Abul Hussain is absent on the ground that he is in J/C at Raiganj in connection with another case No. vide Goalpokher PS case NO. 283/2019, dt. 03-08-2019, U/S. 14A/14C of F. Act R/W sec. 25/27/35 of Arms Act, which is pending for adjudication before the Ld. FTC-II at Islampur, District-U/D, corresponding to Session case No. 19/2020 as stated in the petition filed before this Court.

Ld. APP is present.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

BC-II is directed to issue P/W against the said accused namely **Abal, S/O Ibrahim** at once along with copy of this order sheet which is to be forwarded to the Superintendent of Raiganj Correctional Home for compliance on the next date regarding production of the accused person before this Court.

To **04-04-2023** for production of accused namely Abal, S/O Ibrahim, appearance of Gulu.

Sd/-
D/C by me.

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.