

GR-1030/2019 (CIS-GR-1127/2022)
CNR No. WBUD06-001559-2022
Present – Arpita Hira (JO Code- WB01036)

Order dated- 17-05-2023

Today is fixed for production of 01 accused from J/C and appearance of one accused Gulu. Surety to comply the order.

Ld APP is present.

One accused Abal @ Abdul Hussain is produced before this Court from J/C.

It is observed by this Court that inspite of necessary order passed on 04-04-2023 (copy forwarded to the I/C of PS- Goalpokher on 04-04-2023 by the BC-II of this court) and on 03-05-2023 (reminder issued on 04-05-2023 upon I/C of PS- Goalpokher by the BC-II of this Court), the I/C of PS- Goalpokher did not comply the said two orders till date.

Therefore, BC-II is hereby directed to forward a copy of orders dt. 04-04-2023, 03-05-2023, present order sheet dt. 17-05-2023 to the SP, Islampur PD as well as to the SP (D&T), Islampur PD for their kind information and to look into this matter personally for compliance of the said orders by the I/C of Goalpokher PS in default, this Court shall be compelled to take necessary action against the I/C of Goalpokher PS as well as his Higher Authorities (SP, Islampur PD and the SP (D&T), Islampur PD) for defying the order of this Court voluntarily.

To **14-06-2023** for production of accused Abal @ Abdul Hussain from J/C and compliance of this order by all the Authorities mentioned in this order sheet in default necessary action by this Court without any further reference to either of the said Authorities.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.