

GR-1030/2019 (CIS-GR-1127/2022)
CNR No. WBUD06-001559-2022
Present – Arpita Hira (JO Code- WB01036)

Order dated- 14-06-2023

Today is fixed for production of accused Abal @ Abdul Hussain from J/C and compliance of order dt. 17-05-2023 by all the Authorities mentioned in that order sheet in default necessary action by this Court without any further reference to either of the said Authorities.

Ld APP is present.

The accused Abal @ Abdul Hussain is not produced before this Court from J/C today.

One intimation vide signal No. 1191/AB, dt. 14-06-2023 from Superintendent, Raiganj District Correctional Home is received which reveals that due to non-availability of the police escort, the accused person could not be produced. Let it be kept with the record.

BC-II to comply the order dt. 17-05-2023 at once.

To **15-07-2023** for production of accused Abal @ Abdul Hussain from J/C and compliance of order dt. 17-05-2023 by all the Authorities mentioned in that order sheet in default necessary action by this Court without any further reference to either of the said Authorities.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.