

GR-1030/2019 (CIS-GR-1127/2022)
CNR No. WBUD06-001559-2022
Present – Nabanita Chatterjee (JO Code- WB01317)

Order dated- 15-07-2023

1. Today is fixed for production of one accused from J/C and appearance of 01 accused Gulu.
2. I/C of Goalpokher PS is personally present before this Court and has been intimated about the condition of the record and has been directed to file a report regarding the anomaly appearing in the C/S in respect of accused No. 1 Abal. It appears from the C/S that Abal is son of Ibrahim and he is an Indian but on production and on being asked he disclosed that his father is Anarul Hussain and he is a citizen of Bangladesh. Therefore, the I/C of Goalpokher PS is directed to file a detailed report about such anomaly and also to state as to how a completely a different person has been arrested in connection with this case.
3. Further it appears from order dt. 09-07-2021 shown arrest prayer was filed in respect of Abal Hussain @ Awal, son of Ansarul and that accused person was directed to be produced before this Court and now it is found that the C/S of this case reflects about some other Abal.
4. Accused No. 2 Gulu is absent without step. None move even after repeated calls. **Issue W/A against him. BC-II to comply.**
5. Ld. APP is present.
6. BC-II is directed to forward a copy of the order sheet to the I/C of Goalpokher PS at once for his kind information and compliance.
7. To **28-12-2023** for production, report from I/C of Goalpokher PS and E/R of W/A of accused No. 2.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.