

GR-1030/2019 (CIS-GR- 1127/2022)
Present – Nabanita Chatterjee (JO Code- WB01317)

Order dated-17-04-2024 / 18-04-2024

Record is put up today as the date i.e. **17-04-2024** fixed in this case was declared holiday.

However, the report dt. 17-04-2024 has been filed regarding non-production of the accused **Abdul Hussain @ Abal** due to nonavailability of police escort. The prayer has been **allowed**.

Fixing **30-04-2024** for production of the accused **Abdul Hussain @ Abal** and filing of CC of order in respect of that accused and also E/R of W/A of accused No. 2 and report.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.