

GR 1030 of 2019
CIS GR 1127 of 2022

03.06.2024

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for production of accused no 1, filing CC of order in respect of that accused, ER of WPA of accused no 2, and report.

Accused no 1 not produced from JC.

Certified copy of order sheet dated 28.03.2023 filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused no 1. Let it be kept with the record.

Due to resolution submitted by Islampur Bar Association dated 03.06.2024, no adverse order be passed today.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **15.06.2024** for production of accused no 1, ER of WPA of accused no 2, and report and order.

Issue WPA against CS accused no 2 as per order dated 14.05.2024.

Judicial Magistrate
Islampur, U/D
(in-charge)